### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or

# observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
15/36	Mullinavat Childrens Playground Group	Ρ	29/01/2015	to construct a Playground and all associated site works Garrandarragh Mullinavat Co. Kilkenny	25/09/2015	483
15/390	Micheál and Laura Seoighe	Ρ	03/07/2015	to construct a two-storey extension consisting of a Ground Floor Kitchen, Dining Room, Living Room, Store Room and First Floor Master Bedroom, Ensuite Bathroom, Walk-in-Wardrobe, Bathroom, Hot Press and All Associated Site Works to the rear of 138 Walkin Street. The Planning Permission will also include the erection of folding hardwood gates to the front entrance of the existing dwelling 138 Walkin Street Kilkenny	24/09/2015	482
15/411	SOS Kilkenny Limited	Ρ	10/07/2015	for the following works: the construction of a single storey side extension consisting of two bedrooms and a shared wc, new extension works to the front of the house to accommodate extensions to 2no bedrooms and a sitting room, a new entrance canopy, new storage shed and all associated elevational changes and site works KASMHA House Garringreen Johnswell Road Kilkenny	25/09/2015	484

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 20/09/2015 TO 26/09/2015

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or

## observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER 15/450	APPLICANTS NAME Martin McGuire	TYPE P	RECEI VED 06/08/2015	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION to construct an agricultural storage shed and all associated works Moangarve Callan Co. Kilkenny	DATE 24/09/2015	NUMBER 480
15/452	Grow IT Ltd	Ρ	04/08/2015	to erect a dairy cubicle house including underground slurry storage tank and ancillary concrete works on lands Killeen Kilmanagh Co. Kilkenny	22/09/2015	475
15/456	John & Catherine Rosemary Flynn	Ρ	05/08/2015	for change of use of existing pharmacy building into 2 no. commercial/retail units and all associated works Main Street Banagher, Piltown Co. Kilkenny	23/09/2015	476
15/458	John and Lynn Byrne	Ρ	05/08/2015	to demolish existing flat roof annexe to the rear of existing house, to erect a single/two storey extension to the rear and side of house with all associated site works to existing dwelling house Newpark Drive Newpark Kilkenny R95D5PD	24/09/2015	481

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or

## observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
15/463	Edward and James Aylward	Р	06/08/2015	to erect Slatted Cubicle Shed and all associated works Carrickcloney Glenmore Co. Kilkenny	25/09/2015	485
15/478	John Downey	Ρ	14/08/2015	for the construction of an extension to an existing fully serviced agricultural livestock building, slurry storage tank, milking parlour and dairy, concrete aprons and associated works Knockatore The Rower Thomastown Co. Kilkenny	23/09/2015	477
15/479	Tom Phelan, on behalf of T&P Phelan Farm Ltd.	Ρ	14/08/2015	to increase the size of slatted shed granted permission under P15/41 and all associated works Lackendragaun Dunnamaggan West Co. Kilkenny	24/09/2015	479
15/485	Kevin and Ross Connolly	Ρ	14/08/2015	to construct a roofed slatted tank, including all necessary site works Coolmore Knocktopher Co. Kilkenny	23/09/2015	478

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 20/09/2015 TO 26/09/2015

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or

## observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE	APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER

Total: 11

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*